administrative hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the relief sought.

Any party adversely affected by this order, which is non-final in nature, may request (1)
reconsideration within 15 days pursuant to Rule 25-22.060, Florida Administrative Code, or (2)
judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court, in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility,
or the First District Court of Appeal, in the case of a water or wastewater utility. A motion for
reconsideration shall be filed with the Office of Commission Clerk, in the form prescribed by
Rule 25-22.060, Florida Administrative Code. Citizens of the State of Florida v. Mavo, 316
So.2d 262 (Fla. 1975), states that an order on interim rates is not final or reviewable until a final
order is issued. Such review may be requested from the appropriate court, as described above,
pursuant to Rule 9.100, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-08-0696-PCO-GU
DOCKET NO. 0803 18-GU
PAGE 8

ATTACHMENT A

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM
DOCKET NO. 080318-GU

INTERIM TEST YEAR
APRIL 30, 2008
( $ i n  Thousands)

Total
AS Filed Parent Debt Total Adjusted

bv ComoanK Adiustment Adiustments Rate Base
RATE BASE
Plant in Service $900,625 0 $900.625
Acquisition Adjustment 2.302 0 2.302
Customer Advances for Construction 16.399) 0 16.399) . .  I

Accumulated Depreciation (371,120) 0 (371.1 20)
Net Plant in Service 525,407 0 0 525,407
Property Held for Future Use 0 0 0
Construction Work in Progress 21,119 0 21.119
Net Utility Plant 546,525 0 0 546,525
Working Capital (31.31 3) 0 (31,313)

Total Rate Base. $515,212 0 0 5515.212
'Totaldoes notfoot due to rounding.

INCOME STATEMENT
Operating Revenues
Operaling Expenses:

51 69,003 0 $169,003

Operation 8 Maintenance - G a s  0 0 0
Operation 8 Maintenance -Other 65.254 0 65.254
Depreciation 8 Amortization 40,216 0 40,216
Taxes OtherThan Income 8,077 0 8.077
Income Taxes -Current 13,848 (832) (832) 13,016
Deferred Income Taxes (Net) 1,074 0 1.074
Investment Tax Credit (Net) 0 0 0
(Gain)/Loss on Disposition 0 0 0
Total Operating Expenses 128.469 (832) (832) 127.637

Net  Operating Income $40,534 $832 $832 $4 1,366

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 7.87% 0.16% 8.03%

RETURN ON EQUITY 9.36% 0.32% 9.68%

ORDER NO. PSC-08-0696-PCO-GU
DOCKET NO. 0803 18-GU
PAGE 9

PER PRO PER
BOOKS SPECIFIC RATA BOOKS

$268,072 ($1,257) ($8,283) $258,532
$195,536 ($3,637) ($5,958) $185,94 1
$12,863 0 ($399) $12,464
$9,448 0 0 $9,448

$25,309 0 0 $25,309
$319 $319

$25,113 ($1,992) $23,121
$0 $79 0 $79

$536,660 ($6,807) ($14,640) $515,213

Peoples Gas System
FPSC Adjusted Capital Structure
Interim Test Year 4/30/2008
Docket No. 080318-GU

PRO COMM. COST WEIGHTED
SPECIFIC RATA ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST

$0 $0 $258,532 50.18% 10.25% 5.14%
0 0 $185,941 36.09% 7.23% 2.61%
0 0 $12,464 2.42% 4.65% 0.11%
0 0 $9,448 1.83% 6.00% 0.11%
0 0 $25,309 4.91% 7.00% 0.34%
0 0 $319 0.06% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 $23,121 4.49% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 $79 0.02% 0.00% 0.00%

$0 $0 $5  15,2 13 100.00% 8.31%

Common Equity
Long-term Debt
Short-term Debt
Customer Deposits (ncsidoltlai)

Customer Deposits (commnClai)
Inactive Deposits
Deferred Income Taxes
Tax Credits - Zero Cost

Attachment B

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

COMPANY ADJUSTMENTS COMMISSION ADJUSTMENTS
ADJUSTED I

ORDER NO. PSC-08-0696-PCO-GU
DOCKET NO. 0803 18-GU
PAGE 10

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM
ALLOCATION OF INTERIM RATE INCREASE

DOCKET NO. 08031BGU
ATTACHMENT C

PRESENTEASERATEREVENUE INTERIM INCREASE

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8 )  (9)

14) + (5) (6WW (7) 116) (7)1(3)’100

TOTAL INCREASE
RATE AVERAGE THERM CUSTOMER ENERGY BASE INTERIM % IN CENTS
CODE RATE SCHEDULE BILLS SALES CHARGE CHARGE REVENUE INCREASE INCREASE PER THERM

RS RESIDENTIAL 304.446 69,612,632 $ 35,634,790 $26,220,990 $61,855.780 5951,569 1.54% 1.367
SGS SMALL GENERAL SERVICE 5,631 2.794818 $1,324,616 $753,343 $2,077,959 $31,967 1.54% 1,144
GS-I GENERAL SERVICE 19,055 106,076,187 56,698,316 $24,445,257 $31,143,573 5479,103 1.54% 0.452
GS-2 GENERAL SERVICE 3.069 72,759,327 $1,269,890 $16,201,319 517,471,209 $268.771 1.54% 0.369
GS-3 GENERAL SERVICE 801 71872,443 $426.398 $14,038.844 $14,465,242 $222,529 1.54% 0.310
GS-4 GENERAL SERVICE 146 45,903,685 $145.435 $8.183.709 $8,329,144 $128,133 1.54% 0.279
GS-5 GENERAL SERVICE 101 67,342,396 $175,650 56,761,850 $6,937,500 $106,724 1.54% 0.158
CLS COMMERCIAL STREET LIGHTING 64 763,660 50 $97.970 $97,970 $1,507 1.54% 0.197

NGVS NATURAL GAS VEHICLE SERVICE 15 447,521 $6,370 $62,711 $69,081 $1,063 1.54% 0.237
WHS WHOLESALE 11 1,623,071 $9,200 $221,095 $230,295 53,543 1.54% 0.218
SIS SMALL INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE 29 55,043,516 $51.900 $3,977,995 $4,029,895 $61.995 1.54% 0.113
IS INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE 15 159,300,620 $37.800 $5,537.797 $5,575,597 $85.773 1.54% 0.054

ISLV LARGE INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE 2 199,359,551 55,850 $2,420,320 $2,426,170 537,323 1.54% 0.019

TOTAL 333,385 852,899,427 $45,786,215 $108,923,201 1154,709,416 $2,380,000 E%

ORDER NO. PSC-08-0696-PCO-GU
DOCKET NO. 0803 18-GU
PAGE 11

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM
PRESENT AND COMMISSION APPROVED INTERIM RATES

DOCKET NO. 080318-GU
ATrACHMENT D

COMMISSION COMMISSION
RATE APPRDVEO APPROVED
CODE RATE SCHEDULE PRESENT RATE INTERIM INCREASE INTERIM RATE